North Lancs Age Groups 2016

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
Sunday 2™ October 2016 — Session 3 Results
Licence No 2NW161714

EVENT 301 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Martha Millar 10 Preston 5:53.08
50m 38.78 100m 1:22.88 150m 2:07.72 200m 2:53.11 250m 3:38.17 300m 4:23.02 350m 5:08.89 400m 5:53.08
2. Peta Chilton 10 Blackpool Aq 5:59.71
50m 40.74 100m 1:27.60 150m 2:12.57 200m 2:59.01 250m 3:45.37 300m 4:32.62 350m 5:18.03 400m 5:59.71
3. Amelie Elliott 10 Leyland Barr 6:15.00
50m  38.11 100m 1:25.06 150m 2:13.81 200m 3:01.63 250m 3:51.02 300m 4:40.34 350m 5:30.18 400m 6:15.00
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
Rosie Linley 11 Leyland Barr 5:12.03
50m 33.94 100m 1:13.60 150m 1:54.51 200m 2:34.85 250m 3:14.54 300m 3:55.22 350m 4:35.15 400m 5:12.03
2. Poppy Bridge 11 Blackpool Aq 5:29.58
50m 34.81 100m 1:15.17 150m 1:56.85 200m 2:39.02 250m 3:21.46 300m 4:04.38 350m 4:47.36 400m 5:29.58
3. Lauren Airey 11 Preston 5:31.85
50m 36.29 100m 1:16.91 150m 1:58.96 200m 2:40.87 250m 3:24.43 300m 4:07.56 350m 4:49.81 400m 5:31.85
4. Lola Baron 11 Blackburn 5:36.92
50m 37.75 100m 1:20.48 150m 2:03.92 200m 2:47.85 250m 3:31.28 300m 4:14.19 350m 4:57.24 400m 5:36.92
5. Amelia Woods 11 Fleetwood 5:36.94
50m 37.97 100m 1:20.80 150m 2:04.73 200m 2:48.57 250m 3:31.29 300m 4:14.46 350m 4:56.37 400m 5:36.94
6. Rebecca Ward 11 Leyland Barr 5:58.38
50m 38.78 100m 1:24.59 150m 2:11.23 200m 2:58.24 250m 3:45.16 300m 4:31.21 350m 5:17.29 400m 5:58.38
7. Maia Bishop 11 Carnforth 6:07.37
50m 39.74 100m 1:26.47 150m 2:13.41 200m 3:00.12 250m 3:47.51 300m 4:34.92 350m 5:22.67 400m 6:07.37
Ellie Howley 11 Carnforth DNF
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
Olivia Hanson 12 Preston 5:08.03
50m 33.37 100m 1:09.91 150m 1:48.34 200m 2:27.84 250m 3:07.76 300m 3:48.18 350m 4:29.11 400m 5:08.03
2. Gabrielle Parker 12 Preston 5:11.88
50m  33.71 100m 1:11.48 150m 1:51.13 200m 2:31.56 250m 3:11.24 300m 3:51.83 350m 4:32.38 400m 5:11.88
3. Georgia Ashton 12 Chorley Marl 5:12.90
50m 34.18 100m 1:13.44 150m 1:54.43 200m 2:34.75 250m 3:14.39 300m 3:54.85 350m 4:34.29 400m 5:12.90
4. Macy Evans 12 Lancaster 5:13.51
50m 34.70 100m 1:13.73 150m 1:54.61 200m 2:34.98 250m 3:15.37 300m 3:55.34 350m 4:35.35 400m 5:13.51
5. Caitlin O'Brien 12 Preston 5:14.04
50m 34.16 100m 1:12.54 150m 1:52.56 200m 2:33.17 250m 3:13.41 300m 3:54.16 350m 4:35.50 400m 5:14.04
6. Ella Newton 12 Preston 5:19.22
50m 34.21 100m 1:13.76 150m 1:54.56 200m 2:35.81 250m 3:16.86 300m 3:58.03 350m 4:39.42 400m 5:19.22
7. Holly Maxwell 12 Blackpool Agq 5:19.30
50m 35.85 100m 1:15.28 150m 1:55.86 200m 2:36.89 250m 3:17.99 300m 3:59.63 350m 4:40.84 400m 5:19.30
8. Katherine Waters 12 Pioneer 79 5:20.49
50m 35.31 100m 1:14.23 150m 1:55.09 200m 2:36.21 250m 3:17.79 300m 3:59.53 350m 4:40.59 400m 5:20.49
9. Abbie Brennand 12 Chorley Marl 5:26.17
50m 36.75 100m 1:17.29 150m 1:58.46 200m 2:40.22 250m 3:22.41 300m 4:04.87 350m 4:46.29 400m 5:26.17
10. Alishia Heath 12 Pioneer 79 5:26.56
50m 36.83 100m 1:18.51 150m 2:01.40 200m 2:44.46 250m 3:26.86 300m 4:08.56 350m 4:49.79 400m 5:26.56
11. Emily Nuttall 12 Pioneer 79 5:30.18
50m 37.01 100m 1:19.63 150m 2:02.27 200m 2:45.08 250m 3:27.33 300m 4:09.75 350m 4:51.08 400m 5:30.18
12. Hollie Cubbon 12 Leyland Barr 5:30.75
50m 36.67 100m 1:18.25 150m 2:01.40 200m 2:44.83 250m 3:27.39 300m 4:09.99 350m 4:52.15 400m 5:30.75
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
Imogen Moss 13  Preston 4:58.85
50m 31.66 100m 1:07.47 150m 1:45.03 200m 2:23.90 250m 3:03.20 300m 3:42.85 350m 4:22.06 400m 4:58.85
2. Ruby Cain 13  Pioneer 79 4:59.55
50m 32.16 100m 1:07.49 150m 1:44.27 200m 2:22.34 250m 3:01.42 300m 3:41.16 350m 4:21.07 400m 4:59.55
3. Lily-Grace Duckworth 13 Pioneer 79 5:00.26
50m 31.88 100m 1:08.18 150m 1:45.89 200m 2:24.43 250m 3:03.21 300m 3:42.22 350m 4:22.00 400m 5:00.26
4. Kate Doughty 13 Chorley Marl 5:02.23
50m 33.97 100m 1:11.52 150m 1:50.21 200m 2:28.79 250m 3:07.53 300m 3:46.52 350m 4:25.29 400m 5:02.23
5. Olivia McGinty 13 Clitheroe 5:05.46
50m 33.64 100m 1:10.96 150m 1:49.49 200m 2:28.98 250m 3:08.07 300m 3:48.20 350m 4:27.62 400m 5:05.46
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Alice Fox 14 Clitheroe 4:33.19
50m 30.51 100m 1:04.15 150m 1:38.70 200m 2:13.31 250m 2:47.89 300m 3:23.07 350m 3:58.64 400m 4:33.19
2. Jessie Robson 14 Blackpool Aq 4:46.02
50m 3221 100m 1:07.69 150m 1:43.91 200m 2:20.53 250m 2:57.10 300m 3:33.64 350m 4:10.46 400m 4:46.02
3. Simone Ellson 14 Pioneer 79 4:48.09
50m 31.20 100m 1:06.03 150m 1:42.00 200m 2:18.60 250m 2:55.40 300m 3:32.56 350m 4:10.33 400m 4:48.09
4. Ella Snaylam 14 Leyland Barr 4:48.44
50m 32.36 100m 1:07.76 150m 1:44.19 200m 2:21.47 250m 2:58.33 300m 3:36.10 350m 4:14.13 400m 4:48.44
5. Jessica Millar 14 Preston 4:51.37
50m 32.25 100m 1:07.53 150m 1:44.14 200m 2:21.45 250m 2:58.84 300m 3:36.51 350m 4:14.29 400m 4:51.37
6. lzabel Forrest 14 Pioneer 79 4:55.01
50m 32.52 100m 1:08.22 150m 1:45.11 200m 2:22.79 250m 3:01.02 300m 3:39.84 350m 4:18.45 400m 4:55.01
7. Emma Tabernacle 14 Preston 4:55.20
50m 32.64 100m 1:09.38 150m 1:47.66 200m 2:26.18 250m 3:03.77 300m 3:41.54 350m 4:19.47 400m 4:55.20
8. Caitlin Armstrong 14 Pioneer 79 4:56.41
50m 32.90 100m 1:10.60 150m 1:49.28 200m 2:27.76 250m 3:05.62 300m 3:43.72 350m 4:20.82 400m 4:56.41
9. Ruby Frankland 14 Carnforth 5:00.20
50m 3278 100m 1:09.31 150m 1:46.47 200m 2:24.75 250m 3:03.36 300m 3:42.80 350m 4:22.36 400m 5:00.20
10. Darcy Williams 14 Pioneer 79 5:14.29
50m 33.18 100m 1:11.34 150m 1:50.46 200m 2:30.48 250m 3:11.57 300m 3:53.00 350m 4:33.82 400m 5:14.29
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Sunday 2™ October 2016 — Session 3 Results

Licence No 2NW161714

North Lancs Age Groups 2016

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Sophie Casson 31 Carmnforth

50m 29.03 100m 1:00.94 150m 1:33.96
2. Meghann Leaver 16 Pioneer 79

50m 30.09 100m 1:03.26 150m 1:37.56
3. Sydnie Bairstow 15 Blackpool Aq

50m 30.80 100m 1:04.26 150m 1:38.87
4. Elodie Smallwood 15 Pioneer 79

50m 30.60 100m 1:04.26 150m 1:39.23
5. Aimee Banks 15 Carnforth

50m 31.08 100m 1:05.64 150m 1:40.52
6. Morgan Gaskell-French 15 Leyland Barr

50m 30.67 100m 1:05.34 150m 1:41.08
7. Alexandra Livingstone 15 Carnforth

50m 32.52 100m 1:08.43 150m 1:44.33
8. Isabel Cockerham 15  Pioneer 79

50m 30.88 100m 1:05.46 150m 1:41.11
9. Ella Mounsey 15 Carnforth

50m 31.57 100m 1:05.89 150m 1:41.21
10. Hannah Edwards 15 Carnforth

50m 3245 100m 1:08.05 150m 1:44.38
11. Lucy Handford 15 Leyland Barr

50m 3229 100m 1:07.32 150m 1:43.81
12. Elissa Gornall 15 Leyland Barr

50m 32.11 100m 1:07.42 150m 1:43.72
13. Charlotte Dunn 15 Pioneer 79

50m 31.54 100m 1:06.63 150m 1:42.97
14. Olivia Armes 15 Preston

50m 32.96 100m 1:08.86 150m 1:45.77
15. Ellie Cameron 15 Leyland Barr

50m 32.40 100m 1:08.47 150m 1:45.29
16. Holly Salisbury 16 Carnforth

50m 33.01 100m 1:08.82 150m 1:45.34
17. Chloe Cottam 15 Chorley Marl

50m 31.64 100m 1:06.90 150m 1:43.47
18. Olivia Nicholls 15 Pioneer 79

50m 33.27 100m 1:09.29 150m 1:46.19
19. Alice Miller 15 Leyland Barr

50m 33.00 100m 1:09.23 150m 1:46.88
20. Kara Pedley 15  Pioneer 79

50m 32.90 100m 1:09.63 150m 1:47.32
21. Charlie Coy 16 Pioneer 79

50m 33.02 100m 1:09.55 150m 1:47.85
22. Elle Crompton 16 Blackburn

50m 34.19 100m 1:11.96 150m 1:50.64

Time
4:18.39
200m 2:06.92
4:30.35
200m 2:11.99
4:32.96
200m 2:14.35
4:34.41
200m 2:14.51
4:38.08
200m 2:15.75
4:41.74
200m 2:17.89
4:42.31
200m 2:19.91
4:42.67
200m 2:17.63
4:43.14
200m 2:17.34
4:45.22
200m 2:20.80
4:45.56
200m 2:20.47
4:46.98
200m 2:20.75
4:48.21
200m 2:19.71
4:49.95
200m 2:22.84
4:51.42
200m 2:22.91
4:51.78
200m 2:22.92
4:52.56
200m 2:21.19
4:54.50
200m 2:23.51
4:57.67
200m 2:25.47
5:05.47
200m 2:25.85
5.07.76
200m 2:27.05
5.07.91
200m 2:30.12

250m 2:39.69
250m 2:46.72
250m 2:49.66
250m 2:49.53
250m 2:51.23
250m 2:54.41
250m 2:55.71
250m 2:54.48
250m 2:53.83
250m 2:56.86
250m 2:57.40
250m 2:57.11
250m 2:57.01
250m 3:00.31
250m 3:00.49
250m 2:59.79
250m 2:59.37
250m 3:01.16
250m 3:03.77
250m 3:05.76
250m 3:07.02

250m 3:09.49

303EVENT 302 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

09/15 Yrs A
Place

Name
Billy Dewhurst
Ben Turland
Thomas Manning
Bradley Astles
Kyo Tanner
Harry Pilkington
Jordon O'Hara
Jack Huddart
Joshua Howlett
Kyle McKenna

. Aiden Moore

Ethan Scrutton
Benjamin Winterburn
Robin Austin
Benjamin Porter
Joshua Maitland
Elias Giles

Richard Mead
Thomas Dugdale

. Jari Swindlehurst

. Mason Barnsley-Fowler
. Zak Smith-Shelley

. Harry Robinson

Dakota Ravetali

. Nathan Holmes

. Samuel Ball

. Joseph Chappell

. Harry Robinson

. William Naylor

. Finlay Jones-Wright

. Benjamin Havers-Strong
. Bradley Snaylam

. Alasdair Moir

James Handford

. Samuel Case

. Jack Charmak

. Spencer Beattie

. Tom Arkwright

. Thomas Baynes

. William Havers-Strong

ge Group - Full Results
AaD Club

15 Preston

15 Pioneer 79
15 Blackpool Agq
15 Leyland Barr
14 Preston

15 Burnley Aqua
15 Chorley Marl
15 Blackburn

14 Blackpool Aq
13 Leyland Barr
14 Leyland Barr
15 Ormskirk

15 Carnforth

15 Lancaster

14 Leyland Barr
15 Ormskirk

15 Carnforth

15 Carnforth

14 Carnforth

15 Blackburn

14 Leyland Barr
14 Burnley Aqua
13 Preston

14 Burnley Aqua
12 Preston

15 Leyland Barr
13 Fleetwood
12 Pioneer 79
14 Blackpool Aq
13 Fleetwood
13 Burnley Aqua
11 Leyland Barr
14 Clitheroe

12 Leyland Barr
14 Clitheroe

14  Garstang

13 Preston

11 Leyland Barr
14 Pioneer 79
11 Burnley Aqua

Time
28.47
29.24
29.45
29.65
29.78
30.12
30.60
30.87
30.93
31.26
31.29
31.42
31.63
31.74
31.84
31.96
32.05
32.13
32.34
32.46
32.47
32.57
32.71
32.96
33.00
33.10
33.15
33.45
33.58
33.67
33.76
33.96
33.98
34.11
34.44
34.63
34.68
34.83
34.93
35.13

300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m
300m

300m

3:12.79
3:21.42
3:24.63
3:24.52
3:26.99
3:31.53
3:32.05
3:31.36
3:30.87
3:33.65
3:34.65
3:34.23
3:34.33
3:37.45
3:38.13
3:37.45
3:37.88
3:39.23
3:43.08
3:45.85
3:47.88

3:49.33

350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m
350m

350m

3:45.86
3:56.40
3:50.85
3:59.95
4:02.78
4:08.06
4:08.04
4:07.34
4:07.92
4:10.77
4:11.69
4:11.72
4:12.03
4:14.97
4:15.44
4:15.02
4:15.97
4:17.43
4:21.41
4:26.39
4:29.02

4:29.73

400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m

400m

4:18.39
4:30.35
4:32.96
4:34.41
4:38.08
4:41.74
4:42.31
4:42.67
4:43.14
4:45.22
4:45.56
4:46.98
4:48.21
4:49.95
4:51.42
4:51.78
4:52.56
4:54.50
4:57.67
5:05.47
5:07.76

5:07.91
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North Lancs Age Groups 2016

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
Sunday 2" October 2016 — Session 3 Results
Licence No 2NW161714

41. Liam Donohoe 13 Pioneer 79 35.19
42. Matthew Boyd 12 Burnley Aqua 35.20
43. Thomas Douglas 13 Preston 35.74
44. Spencer Cragg 12 Blackburn 35.84
45. George Cookson 12 Carnforth 35.91
46. Daniel Gregory 12 Blackburn 36.44
46. Jack Porter 12 Leyland Barr 36.44
48. Harry Wood 13 Clitheroe 36.52
49. Adam Tabernacle 12 Preston 36.70
50. Johnny Gibbs 10 Preston 36.76
51. Shaun McWilliams 12 Fleetwood 36.78
52. Maxwell Sturzaker 10 Blackpool Aq 36.84
53. Joseph Arcangelo 12 Chorley Marl 36.91
54. Connor Eccleston 12 Clitheroe 37.16
55. Oliver Covill 11 Preston 37.18
56. Joseph Cairns 11 Leyland Barr 37.49
57. Rhys Ashton 12 Carnforth 37.52
58. Jamie Clayton 11 Bumnley Aqua 37.55
59. Bailey Crowley 11 Fleetwood 37.95
60. Oliver Pearce 13 Leyland Barr 38.00
61. Jimmy Walpole 13 Blackburn 38.23
62. Robert Littler 10 Leyland Barr 38.33
63. Luca Morelli 10 Blackpool Aq 38.47
64. Ace Bower 11 Carnforth 38.99
65. Bradley McWilliams 10 Fleetwood 39.44
66. Mark Tompsett 9 Chorley Marl 40.01
67. Max Delaney 11 Leyland Barr 40.29
68. Tom Adamson 9 Carnforth 40.60
69. George Wilby 10 Carnforth 41.94
70. Callum Ward 10 Chorley Marl 42.27
71. Owain Heathcote-Jones 10 Carnforth 42.49
72. Leo Jessop 10 Preston 42.91
73. Elliot Barnsley-Fowler 10 Leyland Barr 43.19
74. Harvey Kinnear 9 Preston 43.23
74. Emil Dawkins 9 Preston 43.23
76. Alexander Eagles 9 Burnley Aqua 43.45
77. Rueben Kay 9 Leyland Barr 43.49
78. Anan Clarke 10 Lancaster 44.35
79. Jay Jay Watling 10 Blackpool Aq 45.53
80. Hayden Sole 9 Lancaster 45.98
81. Jacob Chappell 9 Fleetwood 47.93
82. Leo Taylor 9 Leyland Barr 48.29
83. Owen Whittaker 9 Leyland Barr 50.30
Morgan Hanson 9 Preston DNC
16 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name Time
1. Joshua Thompson 18 Carnforth 27.63
2. Joshua McLellan 19  Blackpool Agq 28.78
3. Anthony Wood 16  Blackpool Agq 28.79
4. Arran Bostock 16  Pioneer 79 29.15
5. Jack Hardman 16  Chorley Marl 29.57
6. Benjamin Gibbs 17  Pioneer 79 30.46
7. Adam Stansfield 17  Clitheroe 31.37
8. Brandon Davies 16 Leyland Barr 32.42
9. Ben Gregory 16 Blackburn 33.61
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Clu Time
1. Mark Tompsett 9 Chorley Marl 40.01
2. Tom Adamson 9 Carnforth 40.60
3. Harvey Kinnear 9 Preston 43.23
3. Emil Dawkins 9 Preston 43.23
5. Alexander Eagles 9 Burnley Aqua 43.45
6. Rueben Kay 9 Leyland Barr 43.49
7. Hayden Sole 9 Lancaster 45.98
8. Jacob Chappell 9 Fleetwood 47.93
9. Leo Taylor 9 Leyland Barr 48.29
10. Owen Whittaker 9 Leyland Barr 50.30
Morgan Hanson 9 Preston DNC

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time
1. Johnny Gibbs 10 Preston 36.76
2. Maxwell Sturzaker 10 Blackpool Agq 36.84
3. Robert Littler 10 Leyland Barr 38.33
4. Luca Morelli 10 Blackpool Aq 38.47
5. Bradley McWilliams 10 Fleetwood 39.44
6. George Wilby 10 Carnforth 41.94
7. Callum Ward 10  Chorley Marl 42.27
8. Owain Heathcote-Jones 10 Carnforth 42.49
9. Leo Jessop 10 Preston 42.91
10. Elliot Barnsley-Fowler 10 Leyland Barr 43.19
11. Anan Clarke 10 Lancaster 44.35
12. Jay Jay Watling 10 Blackpool Aq 45.53
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time
1. Bradley Snaylam 11 Leyland Barr 33.96
2. Tom Arkwright 11 Leyland Barr 34.83
3. William Havers-Strong 11 Burnley Aqua 35.13
4. Oliver Covill 11 Preston 37.18
5. Joseph Cairns 11 Leyland Barr 37.49
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North Lancs Age Groups 2016

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
Sunday 2" October 2016 — Session 3 Results
Licence No 2NW161714

6. Jamie Clayton 11 Burnley Aqua 37.55
7. Bailey Crowley 11 Fleetwood 37.95
8. Ace Bower 11 Carnforth 38.99
9. Max Delaney 11 Leyland Barr 40.29
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time
1. Nathan Holmes 12 Preston 33.00
2. Harry Robinson 12 Pioneer 79 33.45
3. James Handford 12 Leyland Barr 34.11
4. Matthew Boyd 12 Burnley Aqua 35.20
5. Spencer Cragg 12 Blackburn 35.84
6. George Cookson 12 Carnforth 35.91
7. Daniel Gregory 12 Blackburn 36.44
7. Jack Porter 12 Leyland Barr 36.44
9. Adam Tabernacle 12 Preston 36.70
10. Shaun McWilliams 12 Fleetwood 36.78
11. Joseph Arcangelo 12 Chorley Marl 36.91
12. Connor Eccleston 12 Clitheroe 37.16
13. Rhys Ashton 12 Carnforth 37.52
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Clu Time
1. Kyle McKenna 13 Leyland Barr 31.26
2. Harry Robinson 13 Preston 32.71
3. Joseph Chappell 13 Fleetwood 33.15
4. Finlay Jones-Wright 13 Fleetwood 33.67
5. Benjamin Havers-Strong 13 Burnley Aqua 33.76
6. Spencer Beattie 13 Preston 34.68
7. Liam Donohoe 13 Pioneer 79 35.19
8. Thomas Douglas 13 Preston 35.74
9. Harry Wood 13 Clitheroe 36.52
10. Oliver Pearce 13 Leyland Barr 38.00
11. Jimmy Walpole 13 Blackburn 38.23
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time
1. Kyo Tanner 14 Preston 29.78
2. Joshua Howlett 14 Blackpool Agq 30.93
3. Aiden Moore 14 Leyland Barr 31.29
4. Benjamin Porter 14 Leyland Barr 31.84
5. Thomas Dugdale 14 Carnforth 32.34
6. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 14 Leyland Barr 3247
7. Zak Smith-Shelley 14 Burnley Aqua 32.57
8. Dakota Ravetali 14 Burnley Aqua 32.96
9. William Naylor 14 Blackpool Aq 33.58
10. Alasdair Moir 14 Clitheroe 33.98
11. Samuel Case 14 Clitheroe 34.44
12. Jack Charmak 14 Garstang 34.63
13. Thomas Baynes 14 Pioneer 79 34.93
15 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results

Place Name Time
1. Joshua Thompson 18 Carnforth 27.63
2. Billy Dewhurst 15 Preston 28.47
3. Joshua McLellan 19 Blackpool Agq 28.78
4. Anthony Wood 16  Blackpool Agq 28.79
5. Arran Bostock 16  Pioneer 79 29.15
6. Ben Turland 15 Pioneer 79 29.24
7. Thomas Manning 15  Blackpool Aq 29.45
8. Jack Hardman 16  Chorley Marl 29.57
9. Bradley Astles 15 Leyland Barr 29.65
10. Harry Pilkington 15 Burnley Aqua 30.12
11. Benjamin Gibbs 17 Pioneer 79 30.46
12. Jordon O'Hara 15 Chorley Marl 30.60
13. Jack Huddart 15 Blackburn 30.87
14. Adam Stansfield 17 Clitheroe 31.37
15. Ethan Scrutton 15 Ormskirk 31.42
16. Benjamin Winterburn 15 Carnforth 31.63
17. Robin Austin 15 Lancaster 31.74
18. Joshua Maitland 15 Ormskirk 31.96
19. Elias Giles 15 Carnforth 32.05
20. Richard Mead 15 Carnforth 3213
21. Brandon Davies 16 Leyland Barr 32.42
22. Jari Swindlehurst 15 Blackburn 32.46
23. Samuel Ball 15 Leyland Barr 33.10
24. Ben Gregory 16  Blackburn 33.61

EVENT 303 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m IM
09/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name Club Time
1. Emily Lawrence 15 Preston 1:08.41
2. Leah Williams 15 Pioneer 79 1:09.47
3. Aimee Banks 15 Carnforth 1:10.81
4. Hannah Procter 15 Clitheroe 1:10.87
5. Elizabeth Woodcock 14 Preston 1:11.50
6. Alice Fox 14 Clitheroe 1:11.63
7. Elissa Gornall 15 Leyland Barr 1:11.74
8. Ellie Cameron 15 Leyland Barr 1:12.58
9.  Simone Ellson 14 Pioneer 79 1:13.01
10. Sadie Spencer 15 Carnforth 1:14.65
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North Lancs Age Groups 2016

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
Sunday 2™ October 2016 — Session 3 Results
Licence No 2NW161714

11. Ellie Pomfret 14 Blackpool Aq 1:14.74
12. Khirstine Williams 12 Preston 1:16.41
13. Ella Snaylam 14 Leyland Barr 1:16.95
14. Kara Pedley 15 Pioneer 79 1:16.98
15. Felicity Dodd 13 Blackburn 1:17.00
16. Anna Ashworth 12 Burnley Aqua 1:17.14
17. Darcy Williams 14 Pioneer 79 1:17.34
18. Kiera Richmond 14 Carnforth 1:17.56
19. Kate Doughty 13 Chorley Marl 1:17.78
20. Ella Williams 12 Pioneer 79 1:17.85
21. Lucy Turner 11 Clitheroe 1:18.05
22. Katie Jones 14 Blackpool Aq 1:18.10
23. Ella Newton 12 Preston 1:18.42
24. Alice Sands 12 Carnforth 1:19.38
25. Emma Jackson 15 Clitheroe 1:19.62
26. Mia Nobbs 13 Pioneer 79 1:19.84
27. Amy Holding 13 Blackpool Aq 1:19.97
28. Caitlin O'Brien 12 Preston 1:20.19
29. Amber Mann 12 Preston 1:20.46
30. Hattie Varley 11 Clitheroe 1:21.03
31. Jessica Aspin 13 Clitheroe 1:21.07
32. Elizabeth Brierley 12 Blackpool Aq 1:21.46
33. Isobel Pickford 14 Clitheroe 1:21.69
34. Katie Henry 12 Chorley Marl 1:21.92
35. Jessica Simpson 14 Leyland Barr 1:22.25
36. Lucy Ball 13 Leyland Barr 1:22.26
37. Kate Lucas 12 Fleetwood 1:22.38
38. Isabel Martin 12 Pioneer 79 1:22.73
39. Annie Pearce 13 Leyland Barr 1:22.80
40. Macy Evans 12 Lancaster 1:23.35
41. Hollie Cubbon 12 Leyland Barr 1:23.62
42. Eleanor Pickford 12 Clitheroe 1:23.88
43. Hannah McMillan 11 Carnforth 1:24.00
44. Elizabeth Wareing 11 Lancaster 1:24.05
45. Keira Dunstan 13 Chorley Marl 1:24.12
46. Georgia Singleton 12 Bumnley Aqua 1:24.32
47. Emily Wilson 12 Lancaster 1:24.56
48. Francesca Armstrong 11 Preston 1:25.21
49. Ellie Howley 11 Carnforth 1:25.95
50. Jasmine Bracegirdle 11 Leyland Barr 1:26.55
51. Rebecca Thomas Reid 12 Kirkham Wesh 1:27.42
52. Rachel Waters 11 Pioneer 79 1:27.64
53. Erika Reid 11 Blackpool Agq 1:27.70
54. Emma Mews 11 Preston 1:27.72
55. Scarlett O'Neill 10 Clitheroe 1:27.99
56. Elizabeth Jeffers 12 Leyland Barr 1:28.34
57. Rebecca Ward 11 Leyland Barr 1:28.59
58. Lily Yau 10 Preston 1:28.60
59. Amelie Elliott 10 Leyland Barr 1:28.79
60. Pippa Darlington 11 Carnforth 1:29.37
61. Olivia Miller 11 Leyland Barr 1:29.71
62. Sacha Robb 11 Carnforth 1:29.79
63. Megan Smith 11 Leyland Barr 1:30.06
64. Rachel Baldwin 11 Leyland Barr 1:30.84
65. Poppy Elliott 12 Leyland Barr 1:31.76
66. Annie Geoghegan 10 Burnley Aqua 1:32.23
67. Maia Bishop 11 Carnforth 1:32.52
68. Annabel Kaley 11 Fleetwood 1:32.77
69. Imogen Sharp 10 Carnforth 1:34.35
70. Heidi Hailwood 10 Leyland Barr 1:35.22
71. Freya Miller 11 Fleetwood 1:35.35
72. Georgia Scott 9 Preston 1:35.45
73. Elladiane Reid 10 Blackpool Agq 1:36.53
74. Erica-Rose Dodd 9 Blackburn 1:36.65
75. Katie Wilson 11 Lancaster 1:36.88
76. Sianna Smith 10 Burnley Aqua 1:37.35
77. Harriette Cooper 9 Leyland Barr 1:37.47
78. Sophie Livingstone 10 Garstang 1:37.80
79. Olivia Mary Robinson 10 Leyland Barr 1:38.08
80. Danielle Brady-Munro 10 Leyland Barr 1:39.80
81. Tamsin Shepherd 9 Chorley Marl 1:40.30
82. Hannah Morris 9 Leyland Barr 1:40.78
83. Ellie Rogerson 10 Preston 1:42.93
84. Rosemary Holding 9 Blackpool Aq 1:42.96
85. Molly Figgins 9 Fleetwood 1:45.78
86. Sophie Prince 9 Preston 1:47.68
Lois Cronshaw 12 Pioneer 79 DNC
Lucy Brown 11 Fleetwood DNF
Zahara Muhammad 9 Preston DQ5
Millie Wilson 10 Clitheroe DQ5
Mia Ascroft 11 Leyland Barr DQ5
Sarah Shackleton 14 Clitheroe DQ5
16 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Eleanor Collin 16 Pioneer 79 1:08.75
2. Amelia Sykes 17 Lancaster 1:14.40
3. Milly Simpson 17  Fleetwood 1:18.78
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09 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time
1. Georgia Scott 9 Preston 1:35.45
2. Erica-Rose Dodd 9 Blackburn 1:36.65
3. Harriette Cooper 9 Leyland Barr 1:37.47
4. Tamsin Shepherd 9 Chorley Marl 1:40.30
5. Hannah Morris 9 Leyland Barr 1:40.78
6. Rosemary Holding 9 Blackpool Aq 1:42.96
7. Molly Figgins 9 Fleetwood 1:45.78
8. Sophie Prince 9 Preston 1:47.68
Zahara Muhammad 9 Preston DQ6
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time
1. Scarlett O'Neill 10 Clitheroe 1:27.99
2. Lily Yau 10 Preston 1:28.60
3. Amelie Elliott 10 Leyland Barr 1:28.79
4. Annie Geoghegan 10 Burnley Aqua 1:32.23
5. Imogen Sharp 10 Carnforth 1:34.35
6. Heidi Hailwood 10 Leyland Barr 1:35.22
7. Elladiane Reid 10 Blackpool Aq 1:36.53
8. Sianna Smith 10 Burnley Aqua 1:37.35
9. Sophie Livingstone 10 Garstang 1:37.80
10. Olivia Mary Robinson 10 Leyland Barr 1:38.08
11. Danielle Brady-Munro 10 Leyland Barr 1:39.80
12. Ellie Rogerson 10 Preston 1:42.93
Millie Wilson 10 Clitheroe DQ6
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time
1. Lucy Turner 11 Clitheroe 1:18.05
2. Hattie Varley 11 Clitheroe 1:21.03
3. Hannah McMillan 11 Carnforth 1:24.00
4. Elizabeth Wareing 11 Lancaster 1:24.05
5. Francesca Armstrong 11 Preston 1:25.21
6. Ellie Howley 11 Carnforth 1:25.95
7. Jasmine Bracegirdle 11 Leyland Barr 1:26.55
8. Rachel Waters 11 Pioneer 79 1:27.64
9. Erika Reid 11 Blackpool Aq 1:27.70
10. Emma Mews 11 Preston 1:27.72
11. Rebecca Ward 11 Leyland Barr 1:28.59
12. Pippa Darlington 11 Carnforth 1:29.37
13. Olivia Miller 11 Leyland Barr 1:29.71
14. Sacha Robb 11 Carnforth 1:29.79
15. Megan Smith 11 Leyland Barr 1:30.06
16. Rachel Baldwin 11 Leyland Barr 1:30.84
17. Maia Bishop 11 Carnforth 1:32.52
18. Annabel Kaley 11 Fleetwood 1:32.77
19. Freya Miller 11 Fleetwood 1:35.35
20. Katie Wilson 11 Lancaster 1:36.88
Lucy Brown 11 Fleetwood DNF
Mia Ascroft 11 Leyland Barr DQ6
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time
1. Khirstine Williams 12 Preston 1:16.41
2. Anna Ashworth 12 Burnley Aqua 1:17.14
3. Ella Williams 12 Pioneer 79 1:17.85
4. Ella Newton 12 Preston 1:18.42
5. Alice Sands 12 Carnforth 1:19.38
6. Caitlin O'Brien 12 Preston 1:20.19
7. Amber Mann 12 Preston 1:20.46
8. Elizabeth Brierley 12 Blackpool Agq 1:21.46
9. Katie Henry 12 Chorley Marl 1:21.92
10. Kate Lucas 12 Fleetwood 1:22.38
11. Isabel Martin 12 Pioneer 79 1:22.73
12. Macy Evans 12 Lancaster 1:23.35
13. Hollie Cubbon 12 Leyland Barr 1:23.62
14. Eleanor Pickford 12 Clitheroe 1:23.88
15. Georgia Singleton 12 Burnley Aqua 1:24.32
16. Emily Wilson 12 Lancaster 1:24.56
17. Rebecca Thomas Reid 12 Kirkham Wesh 1:27.42
18. Elizabeth Jeffers 12 Leyland Barr 1:28.34
19. Poppy Elliott 12 Leyland Barr 1:31.76
Lois Cronshaw 12 Pioneer 79 DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Felicity Dodd 13 Blackburn 1:17.00
2. Kate Doughty 13 Chorley Marl 1:17.78
3. Mia Nobbs 13 Pioneer 79 1:19.84
4. Amy Holding 13 Blackpool Aq 1:19.97
5. Jessica Aspin 13 Clitheroe 1:21.07
6. Lucy Ball 13 Leyland Barr 1:22.26
7. Annie Pearce 13 Leyland Barr 1:22.80
8. Keira Dunstan 13 Chorley Marl 1:24.12
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Elizabeth Woodcock 14 Preston 1:11.50
2. Alice Fox 14 Clitheroe 1:11.63
3. Simone Ellson 14 Pioneer 79 1:13.01
4. Ellie Pomfret 14 Blackpool Aq 1:14.74
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5. Ella Snaylam 14 Leyland Barr 1:16.95
6. Darcy Williams 14 Pioneer 79 1:17.34
7. Kiera Richmond 14 Carnforth 1:17.56
8. Katie Jones 14 Blackpool Aq 1:18.10
9. Isobel Pickford 14 Clitheroe 1:21.69
10. Jessica Simpson 14 Leyland Barr 1:22.25
Sarah Shackleton 14 Clitheroe DQ7
15 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Time
1. Emily Lawrence 15 Preston 1:08.41
2. Eleanor Collin 16  Pioneer 79 1:08.75
3. Leah Williams 15 Pioneer 79 1:09.47
4. Aimee Banks 15 Carnforth 1:10.81
5. Hannah Procter 15 Clitheroe 1:10.87
6. Elissa Gornall 15 Leyland Barr 1:11.74
7. Ellie Cameron 15 Leyland Barr 1:12.58
8. Amelia Sykes 17 Lancaster 1:14.40
9. Sadie Spencer 15 Carnforth 1:14.65
10. Kara Pedley 15 Pioneer 79 1:16.98
11. Milly Simpson 17  Fleetwood 1:18.78
12. Emma Jackson 15 Clitheroe 1:19.62

EVENT 304 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly
09/15 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time 50
1. Harry Pilkington 15 Burnley Aqua 59.94 27191
2. Billy Dewhurst 15 Preston 1:00.53 27.63
3. Jordon O'Hara 15 Chorley Marl 1:02.42 28.88
4. Jack Stanley 15  Clitheroe 1:04.02 29.71
5. Ben Turland 15 Pioneer 79 1:04.26 30.07
6. Kyo Tanner 14 Preston 1:04.92 30.04
7. Robin Austin 15 Lancaster 1:05.28 29.70
8. Jack Huddart 15 Blackburn 1:06.13 30.69
9. Thomas Manning 15 Blackpool Aq 1:06.34 30.30
10. Jack Howard 14 Preston 1:06.80 30.85
11. Benjamin Makin 14 Pioneer 79 1:07.14 3113
12. Thomas Dugdale 14 Carnforth 1:07.18 30.60
13. Dakota Ravetali 14 Burnley Aqua 1:07.32 30.96
14. Benjamin Porter 14 Leyland Barr 1:08.18 32.00
15. Kai Collins 15 Blackburn 1:09.04 32.16
16. Benjamin Havers-Strong 13 Burnley Aqua 1:09.61 32.23
17. Kyle McKenna 13 Leyland Barr 1:09.95 32.18
18. Samuel Ellis 12 Ormskirk 1:10.20 32.05
19. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 14 Leyland Barr 1:11.17 3243
20. Richard Mead 15 Carnforth 1:11.62 32.76
21. Ben Rogerson 12  Preston 1:12.25 33.86
22. Joseph Chappell 13 Fleetwood 1:12.31 33.46
23. Matthew Boyd 12 Burnley Aqua 1:12.58 34.16
24. Adam Tabernacle 12 Preston 1:13.55 3417
25. Harry Robinson 12 Pioneer 79 1:17.07 36.05
26. Oliver Pearce 13 Leyland Barr 1:18.79 35.73
27. Daniel Leach 12 Lancaster 1:18.82 36.22
28. Connor Eccleston 12 Clitheroe 1:18.91 36.38
29. James Handford 12 Leyland Barr 1:20.44 36.44
30. George Cookson 12 Carnforth 1:20.60 37.78
31. Spencer Cragg 12 Blackburn 1:21.63 36.81
32. Robert Littler 10 Leyland Barr 1:22.47 38.76
33. Tom Arkwright 11 Leyland Barr 1:22.97 37.65
34. Johnny Gibbs 10 Preston 1:23.69 38.97
35. Maxwell Sturzaker 10 Blackpool Agq 1:24.71 38.99
36. Jack Porter 12 Leyland Barr 1:25.23 38.37
37. Luca Morelli 10 Blackpool Agq 1:27.30 39.66
38. Joseph Arcangelo 12 Chorley Marl 1:27.56 39.20
39. Oliver Covill 11 Preston 1:28.16 38.92
40. Bradley Snaylam 11 Leyland Barr 1:28.74 37.66
Ethan Ramalli 11 Pioneer 79 DNC

16 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Robert Hamer 18 Preston 57.28 26.63
2. Joshua Thompson 18 Carnforth 57.91 27.41
3. Joshua Lambert 17  Blackburn 58.52 27.27
4. Ewan McKavett 16 Pioneer 79 59.86 28.19
5. Matthew Monks 17  Preston 1:00.80 28.35
6. Joshua McLellan 19 Blackpool Agq 1:01.51 28.34
7. Jack Hardman 16  Chorley Marl 1:03.29 29.13
8.  Arran Bostock 16 Pioneer 79 1:03.56 29.57
9. Brandon Davies 16 Leyland Barr 1:06.56 30.64
10. Nathan White 16 Chorley Marl 1:07.11 30.84
11. Benjamin Gibbs 17 Pioneer 79 1:07.47 31.42
12. Ethan Fielding 18 Preston 1:10.60 31.59
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Robert Littler 10 Leyland Barr 1:22.47 38.76
2. Johnny Gibbs 10 Preston 1:23.69 38.97
3. Maxwell Sturzaker 10 Blackpool Aq 1:24.71 38.99
4. Luca Morelli 10 Blackpool Aq 1:27.30 39.66
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11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Tom Arkwright 11 Leyland Barr 1:22.97 37.65
2. Oliver Covill 11 Preston 1:28.16 38.92
3. Bradley Snaylam 11 Leyland Barr 1:28.74 37.66
Ethan Ramalli 11 Pioneer 79 DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time 50
1. Samuel Ellis 12 Ormskirk 1:10.20 32.05
2. Ben Rogerson 12 Preston 1:12.25 33.86
3. Matthew Boyd 12 Bumnley Aqua 1:12.58 34.16
4. Adam Tabernacle 12 Preston 1:13.55 3417
5. Harry Robinson 12 Pioneer 79 1:17.07 36.05
6. Daniel Leach 12 Lancaster 1:18.82 36.22
7. Connor Eccleston 12 Clitheroe 1:18.91 36.38
8. James Handford 12 Leyland Barr 1:20.44 36.44
9. George Cookson 12 Carnforth 1:20.60 37.78
10. Spencer Cragg 12 Blackburn 1:21.63 36.81
11. Jack Porter 12 Leyland Barr 1:256.23 38.37
12. Joseph Arcangelo 12 Chorley Marl 1:27.56 39.20
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Benjamin Havers-Strong 13 Burnley Aqua 1:09.61 32.23
2. Kyle McKenna 13 Leyland Barr 1:09.95 32.18
3. Joseph Chappell 13 Fleetwood 1:12.31 33.46
4. Oliver Pearce 13 Leyland Barr 1:18.79 35.73
14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time 50
1. Kyo Tanner 14 Preston 1:04.92 30.04
2. Jack Howard 14 Preston 1:06.80 30.85
3. Benjamin Makin 14 Pioneer 79 1:07.14 3113
4. Thomas Dugdale 14 Carnforth 1:07.18 30.60
5. Dakota Ravetali 14 Burnley Aqua 1:07.32 30.96
6. Benjamin Porter 14 Leyland Barr 1:08.18 32.00
7. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 14 Leyland Barr 1:11.17 32.43
15 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Robert Hamer 18 Preston 57.28 26.63
2. Joshua Thompson 18 Carnforth 57.91 27.41
3. Joshua Lambert 17  Blackburn 58.52 27.27
4. Ewan McKavett 16  Pioneer 79 59.86 28.19
5. Harry Pilkington 15 Burnley Aqua 59.94 27.91
6. Billy Dewhurst 15 Preston 1:00.53 27.63
7. Matthew Monks 17  Preston 1:00.80 28.35
8. Joshua McLellan 19  Blackpool Aq 1:01.51 28.34
9. Jordon O'Hara 15 Chorley Marl 1:02.42 28.88
10. Jack Hardman 16  Chorley Marl 1:03.29 29.13
11. Arran Bostock 16  Pioneer 79 1:03.56 29.57
12. Jack Stanley 15 Clitheroe 1:04.02 29.71
13. Ben Turland 15 Pioneer 79 1:04.26 30.07
14. Robin Austin 15 Lancaster 1:05.28 29.70
15. Jack Huddart 15 Blackburn 1:06.13 30.69
16. Thomas Manning 15 Blackpool Agq 1:06.34 30.30
17. Brandon Davies 16 Leyland Barr 1:06.56 30.64
18. Nathan White 16  Chorley Marl 1:07.11 30.84
19. Benjamin Gibbs 17 Pioneer 79 1:07.47 31.42
20. Kai Collins 15 Blackburn 1:09.04 32.16
21. Ethan Fielding 18 Preston 1:10.60 31.59
22. Richard Mead 15 Carnforth 1:11.62 32.76
EVENT 305 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100
1. Georgia Scott 9 Preston 3:22.61 47.75  1:39.91
2. Harriette Cooper 9 Leyland Barr 3:30.18 4837  1:42.93
3. Emelia Spencer 9 Clitheroe 3:31.28 4984  1:4513
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100
1. Alexandra Prince 10 Blackpool Agq 2:54.16 4123  1:25.99
2. Peta Chilton 10 Blackpool Aq 3:03.22 4423  1:31.59
3. Martha Millar 10 Preston 3:06.79 4473 1:32.98
4. Amelie Elliott 10 Leyland Barr 3:14.80 44.68 -
5. Millie Wilson 10 Clitheroe 3:16.57 4720  1:37.14
6. Elladiane Reid 10 Blackpool Aq 3:25.89 48.02  1:39.67
Ellie Rogerson 10 Preston DQ8
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100
1. Lucy Turner 11 Clitheroe 2:42.66 37.91 1:19.41
2. Rosie Linley 11 Leyland Barr 2:51.97 4120  1:26.22
3. Poppy Bridge 11 Blackpool Agq 2:55.68 4029  1:26.16
4. LolaBaron 11 Blackburn 2:55.91 4186  1:28.12
5. Emma Pomfret 11 Blackpool Aq 2:56.35 4195  1:27.08
6. Lauren Airey 11 Preston 2:56.43 4192  1:27.26
7. Amelia Woods 11 Fleetwood 2:59.59 4298  1:30.02
8. Lucy Brown 11 Fleetwood 3:01.77 4310  1:30.67
9. Sacha Robb 11 Carnforth 3:02.55 42.84  1:30.83
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10. Annabel Kaley 11 Fleetwood 3:03.72 44.41 1:33.02  2:20.00
11. Rachel Waters 11 Pioneer 79 3:04.60 4229  1:31.05  2:18.39
12. Emma Mews 11 Preston 3:06.35 4468  1:32.81 2:21.41
13. Rebecca Ward 11 Leyland Barr 3:08.68 4315  1:3210  2:21.97
Hannah McMillan 11 Carnforth DQ9
Hattie Varley 11 Clitheroe DQ9
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Clu Time 50 100 150
1. Gabrielle Parker 12 Preston 2:39.11 36.79  1:17.18 1:58.96
2. Ella Williams 12 Pioneer 79 2:41.46 36.81 1:17.87  2:00.36
3. Menna Shirras 12 Preston 2:44.48 3813 1:2027  2:03.10
4. Khirstine Williams 12 Preston 2:45.57 3837 1:20.44 2:03.28
5. Anna Ashworth 12 Bumnley Aqua 2:45.60 39.81 1:2215  2:04.76
6. Ella Newton 12 Preston 2:46.52 3947  1:22.04 2:05.24
7. Olivia Hanson 12 Preston 2:49.73 39.20 1:22.44 2:06.84
8. Isabel Martin 12 Pioneer 79 2:49.77 3975 1:22.31 2:06.91
9. Katherine Waters 12 Pioneer 79 2:50.66 3966  1:23.94  2:08.41
10. Phoebe Moore 12 Leyland Barr 2:52.42 3872 1:22.31 2:08.08
11. Emily Nuttall 12 Pioneer 79 2:53.34 40.39  1:25.61 2:10.68
12. Elizabeth Brierley 12 Blackpool Aq 2:55.72 4126  1:2666  2:12.36
13. Amber Mann 12 Preston 2:55.92 42.03 1:26.89 2:12.40
14. Lexie Bowie 12 Blackpool Aq 3:00.75 4180 1:27.91 21411
15. Eleanor Pickford 12 Clitheroe 3:01.30 46.27 1:33.61 2:18.68
Holly Maxwell 12 Blackpool Aq DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time 50 100 150
1. Alice Entwistle 13 Clitheroe 2:36.46 35.27 1:14.54 1:56.00
2. Ruby Cain 13 Pioneer 79 2:36.78 3584  1:14.74 1:56.16
3. Jasmin Lahey 13 Pioneer 79 2:38.46 3737 1:17.66 1:58.99
4. Lily-Grace Duckworth 13 Pioneer 79 2:40.10 36.86  1:16.93  1:59.28
5. Olivia McGinty 13 Clitheroe 2:40.60 37.05  1:18.03  2:00.86
6. Madeleine Rogan 13 Pioneer 79 2:44.81 37.86 1:19.36 2:03.15
7. Mia Nobbs 13 Pioneer 79 2:46.26 3727 1:1957  2:03.72
8. Kate Doughty 13 Chorley Marl 2:47.76 40.79  1:23.41 2:06.01
Imogen Moss 13 Preston DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name Club Time 50 100 150
1. Elizabeth Wafer 14 Preston 2:26.42 34.86 1:11.00 1:48.39
2. Elizabeth Woodcock 14 Preston 2:30.65 35.04 111451 1:54.16
3. Alexandra Carr 14 Blackpool Agq 2:31.45 33.31 1:11.19 1:51.54
4. Charlotte Collin 14 Pioneer 79 2:32.28 36.28  1:15.57 1:54.06
5. Ella Snaylam 14 Leyland Barr 2:34.37 35.91 1:15.10 1:55.99
6. Jessica Millar 14 Preston 2:35.66 36.55  1:15.74 1:55.54
7. Darcy Williams 14 Pioneer 79 2:36.42 36.85  1:16.38 1:56.95
8. lzabel Forrest 14 Pioneer 79 2:39.97 36.78  1:16.99 1:59.35
9. Emma Tabernacle 14 Preston 2:40.47 3819  1:19.88  2:01.36
10. Katie Jones 14 Blackpool Aq 2:43.98 37.91 1:19.59  2:01.84
11. Isobel Pickford 14 Clitheroe 2:45.07 3885  1:2095  2:04.43
15 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name Time 50 100 150
1. Sophie Casson 31 Carnforth 2:15.70 3218  1:05.86 1:40.80
2. Aimee Banks 15 Carnforth 2:24.70 3346  1:09.82 1:47.13
3. Eleanor Collin 16  Pioneer 79 2:25.60 33.11 1:09.44 1:47.22
4. lsabel Cockerham 15 Pioneer 79 2:25.75 33.64  1:10.63 1:48.41
5. Alexandra Livingstone 15 Carnforth 2:26.57 3429  1:11.98  1:50.15
6. Leah Williams 15 Pioneer 79 2:31.21 3418  1:12.80 1:52.39
7. Olivia Nicholls 15 Pioneer 79 2:33.21 36.01 1:14.60 1:54.37
8. Lucy Handford 15 Leyland Barr 2:33.85 3554  1:14.89  1:55.22
9. Chloe Cottam 15 Chorley Marl 2:35.65 3569  1:16.37  1:56.09
10. Ella Mounsey 15 Carnforth 2:36.81 37.08  1:16.53  1:57.46
11. Charlie Coy 16 Pioneer 79 2:37.22 36.92  1:16.59  1:57.50
12. Emily Sharpe 15 Pioneer 79 2:40.78 37.08  1:17.44 1:59.21
13. Tilly Bowie 15 Blackpool Aq 2:44.44 3823  1:19.36 2:01.85
14. Abigail Murray 15 Pioneer 79 2:46.93 3815  1:19.64  2:03.48
EVENT 306 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Boys 09/15 Yrs 50m Backstroke
Full Results .
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Billy Dewhurst 15 Preston 27.61
2. Thomas Manning 15 Blackpool Agq 29.29
3. Ben Turland 15 Pioneer 79 29.38
4. Bradley Astles 15 Leyland Barr 29.69
5. Harry Pilkington 15 Burnley Aqua 30.13
6. Kyo Tanner 14 Preston 30.44
6. Jordon O'Hara 15 Chorley Marl 30.44
8. Jack Huddart 15 Blackburn 30.68
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EVENT 307 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Boys 16 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Joshua Thompson 18 Carnforth 27.24

2. Anthony Wood 16 Blackpool Aq 28.52

3. Arran Bostock 16 Pioneer 79 29.19

4. Jack Hardman 16 Chorley Marl 29.57

5. Benjamin Gibbs 17 Pioneer 79 30.87

6. Adam Stansfield 17  Clitheroe 30.95

7. Brandon Davies 16 Leyland Barr 32.22

8. Ben Gregory 16 Blackburn 33.09

EVENT 308 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Girls 09/15 Yrs 100m IM

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Emily Lawrence 15 Preston 1:07.77

2. Leah Williams 15 Pioneer 79 1:09.17

3. Hannah Procter 15 Clitheroe 1:10.68

4. Alice Fox 14 Clitheroe 1:11.30

5. Simone Ellson 14 Pioneer 79 1:11.36

6. Elissa Gornall 15 Leyland Barr 1:11.73

7. Ellie Cameron 15 Leyland Barr 1:14.21

8. Aimee Banks 15 Carnforth 1:15.72

EVENT 309 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Girls 16 Yrs/Over 100m IM

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Eleanor Collin 16  Pioneer 79 1:09.53

2. Amelia Sykes 17 Lancaster 1:14.06

3. Milly Simpson 17  Fleetwood 1:19.46

EVENT 310 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Boys 09/15 Yrs 100m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Harry Pilkington 15 Burnley Aqua 1:00.19 28.16
2. Jack Stanley 15 Clitheroe 1:03.83 29.43
3. Billy Dewhurst 15 Preston 1:04.07 29.81
4. Jordon O'Hara 15 Chorley Marl 1:04.63 30.16
5. Kyo Tanner 14 Preston 1:05.45 30.56
6. Ben Turland 15 Pioneer 79 1:05.46 30.48
7. Robin Austin 15 Lancaster 1:05.88 30.15
8. Jack Huddart 15 Blackburn 1:07.11 31.08
EVENT 311 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Boys 16 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Robert Hamer 18 Preston 57.21 26.98
2. Joshua Thompson 18 Carnforth 57.33 27.19
3. Joshua Lambert 17  Blackburn 58.27 27.53
4. Ewan McKavett 16  Pioneer 79 1:00.51 28.28
5. Matthew Monks 17  Preston 1:00.81 28.47
6. Joshua McLellan 19 Blackpool Aq 1:01.38 271.75
7. Arran Bostock 16 Pioneer 79 1:02.98 29.40
8. Jack Hardman 16  Chorley Marl 1:04.15 29.43
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